## **RESOLUTION NO. 2007-151**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE **AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH** SINCLAIR & ASSOCIATES FOR THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DELIVERY REVIEW

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove has determined an service delivery review of the Development Services agency to be of high priority, and

WHEREAS, Sinclair & Associates has been identified as a consulting firm uniquely qualified to conduct the organizational audit, and

WHEREAS, funding has been identified in the Fiscal Year 2007-08 budget for compensation to Sinclair & Associates.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a contract in the amount of \$80.000 with Sinclair & Associates for the Development Services Organizational Assessment.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 11th day of July 2007.

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JONATHAN P. HOBBS. INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY

Resolution No. 2007-151

Page 1 of 1

## CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2007-151

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA  | ) |    |
|----------------------|---|----|
| COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO | ) | SS |
| CITY OF ELK GROVE    | ) |    |

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on July 11, 2007 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Leary, Scherman, Davis, Hume

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper

Peggy E Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California